TEX RICHARDSON

ENGINEERING and SCIENCE GUIDANCE AWARD

Nomination Form

Caring, dedicated, selfless...Tex Richardson was a giver. During his lifetime (1922 – 1991), he influenced many in his quest to promote learning – especially in the fields of mathematics, science and engineering. His enthusiasm was boundless.

Tex was an alumnus of the Oklahoma Engineering and Technology Guidance Council (OETGC). His energy positively affected young people state-wide. He was such a strong influence to the professional technical and engineering committees, a group was formed to memorialize his outreach work and recognize others who exemplify Tex Richardson's lead. In 1992, the **Tex Richardson Award** was established. This award is jointly sponsored by the Tulsa Engineering Foundation, Inc., the Oklahoma Engineering Foundation with the cooperation of the Construction Specification Institute.

It is in Tex Richardson's honor and memory that an award is presented annually to special people (oftentimes, both an educator and an engineer).

If there is a teacher, engineer, or other person you believe is deserving of this award, please provide the following information in your nomination:

- 1) Name of nominee. School or organization Address, email, phone number.
- 2) Paragraph explaining why you wish to nominate this individual.
- 3) Your name, email and telephone number.

Nominations must be received no later than February 1st

to info@tulsaengineer.org OR mailed to:

Oklahoma Engineering Foundation 201 NE 27th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73105 Tulsa Engineering Foundation PO Box 703065 Tulsa, OK 74170

For more information contact:

Barbara Wollmershauser, Chair wollmersh@aol.com (918) 299-1196 or (918) 906-7929 cell

12 /04/2012